62
The DLA 07016 & 95158 famalies, based on
the CWR11 form factor, are high reliability
series encompassing the current range of EIA
Low ESR ratings. DLA 07016 has the widest
range of case sizes, capacitance / voltage
ratings, and is offered with Weibull Grade “B”,
“C”, and "D" reliability with all MIL-PRF-55365

63
HOW TO ORDER
07016
95158
-001
-01
K
K
AB C
H
DLA DWG
07016
DLA DWG
95158
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Termination Finish
B = Gold Plated (10 microinch minimum)
H = Solder Plated (50 microinch minimum)
C = Hot Solder Dip (60 microinch minimum)
Termination Finish
B = Gold Plated (10 microinch minimum)
H = Solder Plated (100 microinch
minimum)
Dash
Number
	See Rating
Tables
Dash
Number
	See Rating
Tables
Reliability
Grade
B = B Weibull
C = C Weibull
D = D Weibull
Surge Test
Option
A =	10 cycles,+25°C
B =	10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
C =	10 cycles,
-55°C & +85°C
before Weibull
Z =	None required
Per MIL-PRF-55365
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
DLA DWG P/N:
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data: Unless otherwise specified, all technical data relate to an ambient temperature of 25°C
Capacitance Range: 0.15 μF to 1000 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (VR) ≤ 85°C: 4 6 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage (VC) ≤125°C: 2.7 4 7 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤ 85°C: 5.2 8 13 20 26 32 46 65
Surge Voltage (VS) ≤125°C: 3.4 5 8 12 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
TBJ SERIES